
 

 
International Somatic Movement Education and Therapy Association 

Leadership Council 
 
 
Alexander Technique Center at Cambridge  
Director and Council Representative: Tommy Thompson tommy@easeofbeing.com  
 
Alexander Technique International  
Co-Chair: Maria Weiss office@weissinstitut.com  
Co-Chair: Gabriella Minnes-Brande gminnesbrandes@gmail.com  
Council Representative: Rachel Prabhakar rachel.prabhakar@gmail.com  
 
Association for Hanna Somatic Education 
Director and Council Representative: Gabriel Posner contact@hannasomatics.com 
 
Austin Community College - Somatic Movement Education Program 
Director and Council Representative: Ellen Bartel ellen.bartel@ebdc.us 
 
Body Mind Centering Association 
Board President: Sophie Centenero sophie@bmcassociation.org 
Council Representative: Aki Omori aki@bmcassociation.org 
Council Representative: Ka Rustler ka@p-i-t.org 
 
Center for BodyMindMovement 
Director and Council Representative: Mark Taylor mark.chandlee.taylor@gmail.com  
 
Chi for Two 
Director and Council Representative: Dee Wagner dee@harborofdreamsart.com 
 
Continuum Teachers Association 
Council Representative: Jane Okondo janeoko@mac.com 
 
Dynamic Embodiment  
Director: Dr. Martha Eddy drmarthaeddy@gmail.com  
Council Representative: Rosana Barragan move@calliopedance.com   
Council Representative: Linda Tumbarello linda@lindatumbarello.com  
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East West Somatics Institute 
Director: Sondra Fraleigh eastwest@q.com  
Council Representative: Kelly Ferris-Lester kferris.kfl@gmail.com  
 

Elemental Movement 
Director and Council Representative: Aceneth García Vargas aceneth333@gmail.com 
 
EMOVE Institute 
Council Representative: Karen Studd krnstudd@gmail.com 
 
Espirit en Mouvement 
Director and Council Representative: Mariko Tanabe info@espritenmouvement.com  
 
Essential Somatics 
Director and Council Representative: Martha Peterson martha@essentialsomatics.com 
 
Euro Lab 
Director and Council Representative: Antja Kennedy info@laban-ausbildung.de   
 
Expressive Arts Institute of Oregon 
Program Director and Council Representative: Lanie Bergin lanie.bergin@expressiveartsoregon.com  
 
Feldenkrais Guild of North America  
Board President and Council Representative: Nancy Haller fgnapres@gmail.com   
 
Foundation for Movement Intelligence 
Director: Doug Bolston dboltson@gmail.com  
Council Representative: Gretchen Langner gretchen.langner@me.com  
 
Golden Bridge: SomaSource Training 
Director: Melissa Michaels 
Council Representative: Sarita Rivard Guerrero kindlingforthefire@gmail.com 
 
Institute for Integrative Bodywork and Movement Therapy  
Co-Director: Paul Beaumont info@ibmt.co.uk 
Co-Director: Jane Okondo info@ibmt.co.uk 
Council Representative: Nina Kungurova kuninaku@gmail.com 
 
Integrated Movement Studies  
Director: Janice Meaden jmeadenims@aol.com  
Co-Director/Council Representative: Colleen Wahl ctwahl@gmail.com 
imsmovement@gmail.com 
 
Integrative Körperarbeit 
Director and Council Representative: Ingrid Huber ingrid.huber@integrative-koerperarbeit.at 
 
ISMETA  
Board President: Richard Sims R.Sims@ismeta.org 
Board Vice-President: Kehinde Ishangi K.Ishangi@ismeta.org  
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Executive Director: Elisabeth Osgood-Campbell e.osgoodcampbell@ismeta.org  
 
 
Kinetic Awareness 
Director and Council Representative: Jill Green jilligreen@gmail.com   
 
Laban/Bartenieff Institute of Movement Studies  
Executive Director: Curtis Stedge curtisstedge@labaninstitute.org  
Council Representative: education@labaninstitute.org 
 
Laban/ Bartenieff & Somatic Studies International  
Director: Janet Kaylo Jkaylo@labaninternational.org   
Council Representative: Nadine Saxton  nadine.saxton@gmail.com 
Council Representative: Caitlin Coflin   Caitlin.coflin@gmail.com 
 
 
Lessac Training & Research Institute  
Council Representative: Deb Kinghorn deb.kinghorn@lessacinstitute.org  
Council Representative: Marth Munro marth.munro@lessacinstitute.org 
 
Leven Institute for Expressive Movement  
Director: Dan Leven Dan@leveninstitute.com  
Council Representative: Sage Brody sage@leveninstitute.com  
 
Mind in Motion 
Director and Council Representative: Larry Goldfarb larry@mindinmotion-online.com  
 
Moving Within ~ Somatic Movement Education Program 
Director and Council Representative: Mary Seereiter movingwithin@gmail.com  
 
NAIO International Practitioner Training Programs 
Director and Council Representative: Prue Jeffries prue@naioprocess.org 
 
Rolf Institute ~ Rolf Movement  
Director: Christina Howe chowe@rolf.org  
Council Representative: Aline Newton aline@alinenewton.com 
 
SomaSensing Somatic Movement Therapist Certification 
Director and Council Representative: Yasmin Lambat bodysensing@gmail.com 
 
Somatic Body Training 
Director and Council Representative: Christine Cole christinecole100@gmail.com 
 
Somatic Movement Arts 
Director and Council Representative: Teri Carter teri@tericarter.com  
 
Somatic Wisdom 
Director and Council Representative: Alice Cummins alice@footfall.com.au 
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Sonder Movement Project 
Director and Council Representative: Amy Matthews spiralamy@gmail.com  
 
Spacial Dynamics Institute  
Director: Jaimen McMillan jaimen.mcmillan@me.com  
Council Representative: Kate Frizzell kate.frizzell@icloud.com 
Council Representative: Blanche Price bcmp51@gmail.com 
 
Tamalpa Germany 
Director: Petra Eischeid info@lifeart-petra-eischeid.de 
Council Representative: Frank Hediger franksoma@protonmail.com 
 
Tamalpa France 
Council Representatives: Marie Motais and Stéphane Vernier contact@tamalpafrance.org 
 
Tamalpa South Korea 
Council Representative: Jungmyung Lee uchroniajm@hanmail.net and dasarah@naver.com 
 
Tamalpa UK 
Creative Director and Council Representative: Lian Wilson info@tamalpa-uk.org  
Co-Director Audicia Lynne Morley: audicia@tamalpa-uk.org 
 
 
Tamalpa Institute 
Co-Founders: Anna and Daria Halprin 
Director: Daria Halprin Dariahalprin@tamalpa.org  
Council Representative: Lori Richloff  lori@tamalpa.org 
 
The International Franklin Method 
Director and Council Representative: Eric Franklin franklinmethod@me.com 
 
The Movement Arc: Somatic Education and Therapy Centre 
Director and Council Representative: Hana Kamea Kimble info@themovementarc.com 
 
The School for Body Mind Centering 
Director: Bonnie Bainbridge Cohen  office@bodymindcentering.com  
Council Representative: Issa Cohen  office@bodymindcentering.com  
 
The School of the Topf Technique 
Founder: Nancy Topf 
Council Representative: Jen Harmon info@jen-harmon.com  
 
Trager Foundation 
Council Representatives: Richard Mack richmacknj@gmail.com  
 
US Trager Association (USTA) 
Council Representatives: 
Robbin Phelps, Board President, robbin_mp@hotmail.com 
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Aleen Seidel, Board Treasurer, aleenrs@gmail.com 
Roger Tolle, Instructor Representative, rogertolle@gmail.com 
 
Voice Movement Integration 
Director and Council Representative: Patricia Bardi info@patriciabardi.com  
 
WholeMovement 
Director and Council Representative: Karen Studd krnstudd@gmail.com 
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